

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 725 OF 2006

N.K. ILLIYAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 16/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submitted that no prayer for made on behalf of the petitioner for listing the matter before the Vacation Bench and the learned counsel is also not ready.

Let the matter go out of the list.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RENU DIWAN)

Court Master Court Master